
2026 University of Arizona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (134), Opp (136)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (2), Lira (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Brennan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Meyers (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Morris 2, Kling 1, Kramkowski 1, Russell 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (43-49), Meyers (24-28), Sylvester (9-10), Bailey (5-5), Roberts (2-2), Forbes (1-1), Hickman (1-1), Kling (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
47 Novitske, Nate .400 13-12 55 8 22 4 0 1 8 29 .527 3 0 12 0 .431 0 0 2-2 5 22 3 .900
36 Lira, Tony .373 16-16 67 11 25 4 0 2 9 35 .522 7 1 17 0 .440 0 0 1-1 118 11 1 .992
16 Danzeisen, Caleb .243 13-12 37 6 9 1 1 0 1 12 .324 10 1 11 0 .417 0 0 2-2 14 0 1 .933
3 Cain, Andrew .240 13-13 50 11 12 3 0 1 7 18 .360 9 0 9 0 .350 1 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
4 McEntire, Carson .236 15-14 55 6 13 1 1 3 12 25 .455 7 1 18 1 .333 0 0 0-1 34 2 0 1.000
33 Mihalakis, Maddox .179 16-16 67 7 12 3 2 0 11 19 .284 4 1 19 1 .230 2 0 0-1 4 17 1 .955
12 Breyfogle, Easton .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Forbes, Jackson .333 6-4 18 2 6 1 0 1 7 10 .556 1 0 4 1 .368 0 2 2-2 5 10 0 1.000
13 Brennan, Cash .265 10-9 34 3 9 1 0 0 1 10 .294 2 0 13 0 .306 0 3 1-2 12 14 2 .929
29 Meyers, Roman .250 9-9 32 8 8 1 0 3 9 18 .563 4 2 13 0 .368 0 0 0-1 74 5 3 .963
18 Sylvester, Beau .233 11-11 43 6 10 3 0 0 3 13 .302 1 3 11 1 .298 0 0 0-0 96 5 2 .981
27 Rodriguez, Dom .214 7-4 14 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .357 0 2 6 0 .294 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Bickers, Tyler .207 8-8 29 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .207 8 1 9 0 .395 0 0 0-0 13 11 0 1.000
5 Meurant, Mathis .118 10-10 34 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .118 3 1 11 1 .205 1 0 3-3 10 19 2 .935
23 Adams, TJ .100 10-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 3 1 3 0 .313 2 1 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
45 Forbes, Joe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 16-16 551 78 142 24 4 11 76 207 .376 62 14 160 5 .344 7 6 13-17 425 144 17 .971
Opponents .261 16-16 536 84 140 29 4 9 78 204 .381 69 18 173 7 .360 8 13 34-40 424 123 13 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
49 Roberts, Maclain 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 4 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 .133 1 1 0 0 0
22 Bailey, Smith 1.88 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 15 5 5 10 25 3 0 0 .183 3 1 0 0 1
24 Fladda, Luc 2.25 2-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 16 6 5 0 20 4 1 0 .225 1 2 1 0 3
8 Russell, Mason 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 4 6 1 0 0 .154 1 0 0 0 0
99 Hicks, Garrett 3.38 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 7 2 2 2 7 3 0 1 .304 3 1 0 0 1
28 Martinez, Matthew 3.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 4 4 9 16 2 0 2 .176 0 0 0 0 1
10 Morris, Patrick 3.65 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 11 8 5 8 10 1 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 2
11 Hickman, Benton 5.06 0-1 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 4 4 3 3 9 2 0 0 .200 1 6 0 0 1
17 Kramkowski, Owen 5.60 1-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 17.2 22 13 11 7 24 2 3 3 .293 0 1 0 1 0
30 Kling, Corey 6.48 0-1 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 13 7 6 2 8 4 0 0 .361 0 0 0 1 0
19 Brandt, Evan 6.75 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 8 5 5 4 5 3 0 0 .320 1 0 0 2 2
34 McKinney, Collin 8.49 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 11 11 4 18 2 0 2 .388 2 3 1 2 1
51 Round, Samuel 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
40 Lafflam, Jack 18.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 10 10 8 7 2 0 0 .417 1 1 0 1 0
7 Jacobs Jr., Andrew 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 1
39 Straniero, Nolan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.82 6-9 70 16 0 0 2 142.0 140 84 76 69 173 29 4 9 .261 17 18 2 8 13
Opponents 4.71 9-6 62 16 0 0 6 141.1 142 78 74 62 160 24 4 11 .258 12 14 1 7 6



2026 University of Arizona Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 McEntire, Carson 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bickers, Tyler 24 13 11 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cain, Andrew 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Forbes, Jackson 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Adams, TJ 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morris, Patrick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bailey, Smith 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Martinez, Matthew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kramkowski, Owen 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brandt, Evan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McKinney, Collin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Forbes, Joe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hickman, Benton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Breyfogle, Easton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Roberts, Maclain 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Russell, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Hicks, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lira, Tony 130 118 11 1 .992 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sylvester, Beau 103 96 5 2 .981 0 9 1 .900 0 0
29 Meyers, Roman 82 74 5 3 .963 0 24 4 .857 1 0
33 Mihalakis, Maddox 22 4 17 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Meurant, Mathis 31 10 19 2 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Danzeisen, Caleb 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brennan, Cash 28 12 14 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
47 Novitske, Nate 30 5 22 3 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fladda, Luc 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kling, Corey 5 3 1 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Russell, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rodriguez, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Straniero, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lafflam, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Round, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jacobs Jr., Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 586 425 144 17 .971 21 43 6 .878 1 0
Opponents 560 424 123 13 .977 13 18 4 .818 3 0


